
2015

Women 35+ 1/2/3
License #/ 

Primary Cat First Name Last Name Team Total

1 237583 Charlotte Hart ZOCA p/b Halo Sports 20 8 10 10 10 1 1 1 1 7 8 2 1 6 14 100

2 293725 Rikke Jeppesen Metromint Cycling p/b The Freewheel 4 10 8 6 6 4 6 11 10 8 2 4 79

3 419937 Anne Valta ThirstyBear Cycling 12 6 10 10 10 10 10 68

4 107768 Laurie Furman Metromint Cycling p/b The Freewheel 16 1 4 4 6 1 2 34

5 265260 Helen Casabona Pen Velo Racing/Summit Bicycles 4 8 8 8 28

6 371325 Annie Carrino Sisterhood of Cycling 8 4 2 4 18

7 127715 Madeline Finch Rio Strada Racing 8 2 3 13

8 68813 Marianne Hernandez Davis Bike Club Race Team 1 2 8 1 12

9 286191 Heidi Littenberg Reno Wheelman 4 6 1 11

10 290262 Michelle Nightengale Early Bird Women's Racing 2 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 11

11 332412 Gale De Rosa Metromint Cycling p/b The Freewheel 1 9 10

12 661 Kristin Drumm Red Peloton 10 10

13 393251 Jeanette Haggas Threshold Sports p/b Leadout Endurance Coaching 10 10

14 219164 Yvonne Walbroehl Pen Velo Racing/Summit Bicycles 2 2 2 1 1 8

15 274438 Raegan Lunsford Sisterhood of Cycling 1 1 6 8

16 239419 Kerry Stivaletti Metromint Cycling p/b The Freewheel 1 1 4 1 1 8

17 345144 Shelagh Fritz Team Mike's Bikes p/b Equator Coffees 8 8

18 304925 Elena Joroski SJBC 8 8

19 422966 Kelli Decker Dayka-Hackett 6 1 7

20 378684 Kelly Miller Rio Strada Racing 6 1 7

21 255734/35+ Carla Cosentino ThirstyBear Cycling 3 1 1 1 6

22 60785 Beverley Mcinnes Team City Racing 6 6

23 218607 Jane Robertson Metromint Cycling p/b The Freewheel 6 6

24 75937 elizabeth benishin CA Technologies Racing 1 1 1 2 5

25 17778 Lesley Jensen Metromint Cycling p/b The Freewheel 2 2 1 5

26 33024 Andi Smith SJBC 4 4
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27 226927 Katie Stonebraker Rio Strada Racing 2 1 1 4

28 121197 Bridgette Lery Golden Gate Velo 1 1 1 1 4

29 195672 Andrea Atkins CA Technologies Racing Team 1 1 1 1 4

30 290262 Michelle Nightengale Early Bird Women's Racing 1 1 1 1 4

31 164227 Erika Donald Velo Bella - Specialized 1 1 1 1 4

32 268263 Monica Nevitt Pacific Crush Racing 1 1 1 1 4

33 55240 Linda Locke Velo Bella - Specialized 1 1 1 1 4

34 293725 Karin Huetter 4 4

35 81903 Nina Strika Red Peloton 4 4

36 325510 Cybil Silberman Early Bird Women's Racing 2 1 3

37 255117 Kelly Snow Pacific Crush Racing 1 1 1 3

38 419011 Clauia Zinn Pacific Crush Racing+E4 1 2 3

39 351304 Leila Cavanaugh ThirstyBear p/b Akamai 1 2 3

40 420086 Sumer Avila Los Gatos 2 2

41 400990 Nitzel Hagan Metromint Cycling p/b The Freewheel 2 2

42 250365 Ann Stuart Metromint Cycling p/b The Freewheel 1 1 2

43 240797 Jennifer Barlow Team Precision 1 1 2

44 3544 Kathy Bertram Rio Strada Racing 1 1 2

45 225187 Chris Lundy ThirstyBear p/b Akamai 1 1

46 45254 Camille Deluca-Flaherty San Jose Bicycle Club 1 1

47 61090 Kathy McLeod 1 1

48 75728 Laurel Green Early Bird Women's Racing 1 1

49 387636 Rachelle Ortega Metromint Cycling p/b The Freewheel 1 1

50 158064 Leslie Creed Team Velo Wrench 1 1

51 368306 Sara Stearns Pen Velo Racing/Summit Bicycles 1 1

52 332182 Kelli Badillo 1 1

53 337666 Stephanie Buckner B4T9 Womens Racing 1 1

54 305096 Yuko Gee Metromint Cycling p/b The Freewheel 1 1

55 291752 Ivy Wang Team Mike's Bikes p/b Equator Coffees 1 1

56 368594 Heidi Fraser Pen Velo Racing/Summit Bicycles 1 1



2015

                Women 3 Summer
License #/ 

Primary Cat First Name Last Name Team Total

1 420086 Sumer Avila Los Gatos 16 6 6 1 29

2 459301 Elizabeth Otto-Hamel Stanford University 10 8 6 24

3 262057 Joy Franco Team Roaring Mouse 20 1 1 22

4 438042 Allie Bollella Metromint Cycling p/b The Freewheel 2 8 10 1 21

5 422246 May Liu SJBC 9 8 17

6 419981 Meisin Yan Dolce Vita Freewheel 12 2 2 16

7 400990 Nitzel Hagan Metromint Cycling 6 1 6 1 1 15

8 235317 Emily McDonald JAKROO Racing Team 8 4 12

9 458871 Megan Ruble Funsport Bikes Cycling Team 1 10 11

10 448954 Luisa Sempere Team Fremont/FFBC p/b Chipotle 1 10 11

11 282467 Vanessa Cairns Metromint Cycling p/b The Freewheel 10 10

12 277526 June Nguyen Metromint Cycling p/b The Freewheel 1 8 1 10

13 419011 claudia Zinn Pacific Crush Racing 2 3 1 4 10

14 332412 Gale DeRosa Metromint Cycling p/b The Freewheel 4 2 1 7

15 315192 Sara Liebert Early Bird Women's Cycling Team 4 2 6

16 439492 Ashley Litts Team City Racing 4 1 5

17 281559 Kathryn Hicks Metromint Cycling p/b The Freewheel 2 1 1 1 5

18 219164 Yvonne Walbroehl Pen Velo Racing/Summit Bicycles 4 4

19 387636 Rachelle Ortega Metromint Cycling p/b The Freewheel 1 1 1 1 4

20 385403 Diana Cedeno Metromint Cycling p/b The Freewheel 1 1 1 1 4

21 337666 Stephanie Buckner B4T9 Women's CyclingTeam 2 1 3

22 419217 Galina Merzheritskaya Dolce Vita Freewheel 2 1 3

23 393266 Elizabeth May-Gaitos Team Fremont/FFBC p/b Chipotle 2 2

24 345144 Shelagh Fritz Team Mike's Bikes p/b Equator Coffees 2 2

25 289378 Kristin Wolfe SJBC 2 2

26 332182/3 Kelli Badillo 1 1 2
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27 291804 Sandra King Metromint Cycling p/b The Freewheel 2 2

28 422708 Sarabeth Maciey Davis Bike Club 1 1 2

29 425203 Cierra Hancock Chico Masters 2 2

30 287914 Nicole Slaton Metromint p/b Freewheel 1 1 2

31 250365 Ann Stuart Metromint Cycling p/b The Freewheel 1 1 2

32 362083 Nina Brandt SBW 1 1 2

33 378684 Kelly Miller Rio Strada Racing 1 1

34 438201 Margaret Lonergan Dolce Vita Freewheel 1 1

35 377662 Kelli Samuelson LA Sweat 1 1

36 308071 Fiona Winder VuMedi Cycling Team 1 1

37 354026 Erica Schwanke ZOCA p/b Halo Sports 1 1

38 393209 Eva Olin Michael David Winery Race Team 1 1

39 308852 Karen Steele US Military Cycling Team 1 1

40 127715 Madeline Finch Rio Strada Racing 1 1

41 331706 Stephanie Kaplan CRCA/CityMD Racing 1 1

42 422966 Kelli Decker Dayka-Hackett 1 1

43 290262 Michelle Nightengale Early Bird Women's Racing 1 1

44 240797 Jennifer Barlow Team Precision 1 1

45 271750 Vanessa Baumann Contra Costa Cycling Club 1 1

46 307890 Heather McDonald Metromint Cycling p/b The Freewheel 1 1

47 196223 Norma Hilton Pen Velo Racing/Summit Bicycles 1 1

48 458717 Brianna Baird Roaring Mouse Cycles 1 1

49 413456 Cheryl Claes INTEGRITY RACING p/b Integrity Roofing 1 1

50 402178 Zahra Gill Team Fremont/FFBC p/b Chipotle 1 1

51 419981 Meisin Yan Dolce Vita- Freewheel 1 1

52 424919 Ayesha McGowan Ride Brooklyn 1 1

53 392561 Cynthia Wang Team Fremont/FFBC p/b Chipotle 1 1

54 307152 Kimberly Ford Team Mike's Bikes p/b Equator Coffees 1 1

55 222519 Meredith Stowe Christie ThirstyBear p/b Akamai 1 1



2015

                Women 4 Summer
License #/ 

Primary Cat First Name Last Name Team Total

1 306524 Elisabeth Johnson Metromint Cycling p/b The Freewheel 10 10 8 8 8 1 6 51

2 458518 Megan Brinkmeyer Team City Racing 6 1 16 6 1 1 6 37

3 486819 Dana Kuper 10 10 20

4 402178 Zahra Gill Team Fremont/FFBC p/b Chipotle 20 20

5 458778 Makenzie DeLaughder Davis Bike Club Race Team 6 6 12

6 403870 Megan Sands Bad Kitty Meow Phat Kat Racing 12 12

7 259078 Mary Ellen Allen Sisterhood of Cycling 10 10

8 473785 Lindsay Howard Alto Velo 2 8 10

9 393210 Crystal Harpstreit Dolce Vita Freewheel 8 8

10 265661 Lauren Padilla UC Davis Race Team 8 8

11 469197 Trinity Gleckler 6 6

12 0 Ann Holmes California Rowing Club 2 4 6

13 385468 Nancy Fairbanks Rio Strada Racing 2 1 2 1 6

14 424709 April Willoughby Metromint Cycling P/B The Freewheel 1 2 1 1 1 6

15 370963 Nia Ransom Sports basement 2 4 6

16 458897 Amber Pearson Rio Strade Racing 4 1 5

17 455528 Shelby Tramel Team Vulpes 4 1 5

18 458352 Loran Vilas Chico Masters Cycling Team 4 4

19 394557 Claudia Campazzo Team TIBCO II 1 2 1 4

20 458805 lindsay barlow Alto Velo 4 4

21 315886 Karen Munoz Rio Strada Racing 1 2 3

22 466668 Emily Weiss Team Velo Wrench 2 1 3

23 481163 Jessica Parteno Early Bird Women's Racing 2 1 3

24 485936 Trish Pablo 2 1 3

25 338064 Amanda Winne 2 1 3

26 460526 Jennifer Marchini Rio Strada Racing 2 1 3

27 383010 Casey Myers 1 2 3

28 298981 Lori Walsh Reed Animal Hospital 1 1 2
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29 477574 Stella Sisneros Monticello Cycling 2 2

30 466430 Natalie Roberts Davis Bike Club Race Team 2 2

31 458024 Anna Stewart Funsport Bikes Cycling Team 2 2

32 365247 Rexanne Hughes Rio Strada Racing 2 2

33 291002 Arielle Little Cal Cycling 1 1 2

34 460729 Jill Huyette Metromint Cycling p/b The Freewheel 2 2

35 397180 Barbara Greening Metromint Racing p/b The Freewheel 1 1

36 460990 Lizzy Hendrix Davis Bike Club 1 1

37 403037 Stephanie Mayberg Metromint Cycling p/b The Freewheel 1 1

38 413187 Valerie Enriquez 1 1

39 458775 Meghan Gilroy Rio Strada Racing 1 1

40 448167 Haley Myers 1 1

41 388394 Kim Costa Dayka-Hackett 1 1

42 459878 Trixie Bradley Team Roseville Cyclery 1 1

43 458180 Rebecca Benasa Rio Strada Racing 1 1

44 473113 Jaciara Mello 1 1

45 392128 Lindsay Platoshyn 1 1

46 302890 Campbell Steers 1 1

47 425153 Ginger Boyd 1 1

48 467314 Jenny Lin 1 1

49 466392 Sydney Richardson 1 1



2015

            Women 3 Spring
License #/ 

Primary Cat First Name Last Name Team Total
1 366661 Lacey Payne INTEGRITY RACING P/b Integrity Roofing 20 10 1 31
2 393503 Remy Hitt Metromint Cycling p/b The Freewheel 8 12 2 1 1 24
3 127715/3 Madeline Finch Rio Strada Racing 7 2 2 1 1 2 6 21
4 399567 Lisa Hulse Chico Masters Cycling Team 11 8 19
5 320236 Kieran Devere INTEGRITY RACING p/b Integrity Roofing 16 1 17
6 392561 Cynthia Wang Team Fremont / FFBC pb Chipotle 8 3 4 1 16
7 338726 Samantha Vroomen Red Peloton 5 6 4 15
8 387746 Amy Cameron Team Mike's Bikes p/b Equator Coffees 2 1 10 13
9 400990 Nitzel Hagan Metromint Cycling p/b The Freewheel 1 2 2 8 13

10 420086 Sumer Avila Los Gatos 10 2 12
11 308071 Fiona Winder Echelon Velo 1 10 11
12 235317 Emily McDonald JAKROO Racing Team 2 8 10
13 320744 Elizabeth Caldwell 9 9
14 404164 Erin Sorani Early Bird Womens Racing 2 7 9
15 393209 Eva Olin Michael David Winery Cycling Team 2 2 2 1 1 8
16 262057 Joy Franco Team Roaring Mouse 7 7
17 282467/3 Vanessa Cairns Metromint Cycling p/b The Freewheel 2 2 2 6
18 332412/3 Gale De Rosa Metromint Cycling p/b The Freewheel 2 2 2 6
19 392645 Julie Cushen Team Mike's Bikes p/b Equator Coffees 4 2 6
20 392144 Tiina Aardemae Metromint Cycling p/b The Freewheel 4 1 1 6
21 366354 Emily Abraham Team Swift 2 1 1 1 1 6
22 250365/3 Ann Stuart Metromint Cycling p/b The Freewheel 2 2 2 6
23 80924 Jenny Wong Team Mike's Bikes p/b Equator Coffees 6 6
24 291804/3 Sandra King Metromint Cycling p/b The Freewheel 3 2 5
25 332182/3 Kelli Badillo 2 2  1 5
26 271314 Kimberly Owen Pacific Crush Racing 1 4 5
27 277526 June Nguyen Metromint Cycling p/b The Freewheel 1 2 1 4
28 419011 claudia zinn Pacific Crush Racing 2 2 4
29 378684 Kelly MILLER Rio Strada Racing 2 2 4
30 281559 Kathryn Hicks Metromint Cycling p/b The Freewheel 2 1 3
31 394439 Lorna Fortuna Muscle Milk/Specialized 2 1 3
32 3544 Kathy Bertram Rio Strada Racing 2 1 3
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33 413456 Cheryl Claes INTEGRITY RACING p/b Integrity Roofing 2 1 3

34 422966 Kelli Decker Dayka-Hackett 2 1 3

35 385403 Diana Cedeno Metromint Cycling p/b The Freewheel 1 1 1 3

36 226927 Katie Stonebraker Rio Strada Racing 1 2 3

37 393266 Elizabeth May-Gaitos Team Fremont/FFBC p/b Chipotle 2 2

38 287914 Nicole Slaton Metromint Cycling p/b The Freewheel 2 2

39 422219 Nicole Olson Metromint Cycling p/b The Freewheel 2 2

40 17778 Lesley Jensen Metromint Cycling p/b The Freewheel 2 2

41 368594 Heidi Fraser Pen Velo Racing/Summit Bicycles 2 2

42 289378 Kristin Wolfe SJBC 2 2

43 367799 Claire Grosjean Team TIBCO II 2 2

44 268263 Monica Nevitt Pacific Crush Racing 2 2

45 290262 Michelle Nightengale Early Bird Women's Racing 2 2

46 365569 Michelle Morrill Team Roaring Mouse 1 1 2

47 345144 Shelagh Fritz Team Mike's Bikes p/b Equator Coffees 2 2

48 68262/3 Jenny Frayer Reno Wheelmen 1 1

49 330926 Jill Fox Rio Strada Racing 1 1

50 387636 Rachelle Ortega Metromint Cycling p/b The Freewheel 1 1

51 296075 BobbiJo Price 1 1

52 143018 Ann Kodani 1 1

53 305096 Yuko Gee Metromint Cycling p/b The Freewheel 1 1

54 315192 Sara Liebert Early Bird Women's Racing 1 1



2015

            Women 4 Spring
License # First Name Last Name Team Total

1 448954 Luisa Sempere Team Fremont/FFBC p/b Chipotle 2 10 20 32

2 458491 Catherine Melnarik Team Fremont/FFBC p/b Chipotle 1 1 6 8 1 8 6 31

3 458775 Meghan Gilroy Rio Strada Racing 1 1 8 16 26

4 306524 Elisabeth Johnson Metromint Cycling p/b The Freewheel 4 10 1 1 2 18

5 352008 Kennedy Hill Vanderkitten Pro Racing 6 12 18

6 458871 Megan Ruble Funsport Bikes Cycling Team 1 4 6 11

7 404164 Erin Sorani Early Bird Women's Racing 10 10

8 458655 Erika Dumaine 1 8 1 10

9 464099 Melinda Zavala 10 10

10 378684 Kelly Miller Rio Strada Racing 8 8

11 438201 Margaret Lonergan Dolce Vita Freewheel 6 6

12 459961 Darcy Asbe 1 1 4 6

13 392684 Jenell Bourassa Michael David Winery Cycling Team 1 4 5

14 458897 Amber Pearson Rio Strada Racing 1 1 1 2 5

15 429018 Sherri Monreal INTEGRITY RACING p/b Integrity Roofing 1 4 5

16 458894 Sandra Freeman 1 1 1 1 4

17 459250 Genevieve Thomas 1 1 1 1 4

18 460729 Jill Huyette Metromint Cycling p/b The Freewheel 1 1 1 1 4

19 439492 Ashley Litts Team City Racing 1 1 2 4

20 315886 Karen Munoz Rio Strada Racing 1 1 2 4

21 455535 Meghan Fells Michael David Winery Cycling Team 1 1 2 4

22 458778 Makenzie DeLaughder Davis Bike Club Race Team  2  2 4

23 422135 Helen Kim Team Fremont/FFBC p/b Chipotle 1 1 1 3

24 343058 Jennifer Mora Early Bird Women's Racing 1 1 1 3

25 291002 Arielle Little 2 1 3

26 459940 Ashley Wilson SheSpoke Cycling 1 1 1 3

27 458518 Megan Brinkmeyer Team City Racing 1 1 1 3
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28 391955 Lucie Oren Reno Wheelmen 1 2 3

29 382345 Jan Mock Pacific Crush Racing 1 2 3

30 364812 Angie Platis Rio Strada Racing 1 2 3

31 387636 Rachelle Ortega Metromint Cycling p/b The Freewheel 1 1 2

32 296033 Leah Ricci SheSpoke Cycling 1 1 2

33 423977 Sarah Trent 1 1 2

34 424709 April Willoughby Metromint Cycling p/b The Freewheel 1 1 2

35 457565 Katie Truong Team Fremont/FFBC powered by Chipotle 1 1 2

36 458242 Mary Hernandez Team City Racing 1 1 2

37 438042 Allie Bollella Metromint Cycling p/b The Freewheel 1 1 2

38 459979 Hannah Waldenberger 1 1 2

39 381377 Stephanie Nunes ArtsCyclery.com/Schnur Racing 2 2

40 443120 Shanna Wilbur Chico Masters Cycling Team 2 2

41 468483 Kimberly Scheiman Rio Strada Racing 2 2

42 388394 Kim Costa Dayka-Hackett 2 2

43 460526 Jennifer Marchini Rio Strada Racing 2 2

44 457214 Patricia Vo Team Fremont/FFBC powered by Chipotle 1 1

45 458629 Grace Chuchla Stanford University 1 1

46 459287 Erin Levins  1 1

47 460103 Jasmine Kemble 1 1

48 388599 Patricia Pacheco CA Technologies Racing 1 1

49 335072 Talia Rudee 1 1

50 249225 Patricia Gonzales 1 1

51 458805 Barlow Lindsay 1 1

52 456865 Lina Gourova Team Fremont/FFBC powered by Chipotle 1 1

53 363151 Kate Howell 1 1

54 469996 Tracy Marin 1 1

55 458874 Jacqueline Bateman Funsport Bikes Cycling Team 1 1

56 401655 Melissa Flick 1 1

57 301764 Donna Keith Team TIBCO-SVB II 1 1

58 268262 Tze Chun Ho Team Fremont/FFBC powered by Chipotle 1 1

59 471492 Lisa Martin 1 1

60 458626 Kimberly Dechmerowski CA Technologies Racing 1 1

61 419961 Jennifer Chan 1 1

62 459387 Kristina Vu 1 1

63 344090 Jocelyn Vides Velo Reno P/B Western Lithium 1 1

64 272580 Janine Rood Chico Masters Cycling Team 1 1

65 458352 Loran Vilas Chico Masters Cycling Team 1 1

66 344114 Joanne Banducci Reno Wheelmen 1 1

67 458827 Amy Chatowsky 1 1



68 465998 Mandy Hauck Rio Strada Racing 1 1

69 391988 Sara Heuston Team Roseville Cyclery 1 1

70 382090 Alicia Aguilera Michael David Winery Cycling Team 1 1

71 461000 Marta Cieslak 1 1

72 385468 Nancy Fairbanks Rio Strada Racing 1 1

73 393211 Molly Murphy OTR Racing 1 1

74 0 Ostrom Janene 1 1

75 0 Courtney Fouts 1 1

76 469197 Trinity Gleckler 1 1

77 466145 Janene Ostrow 1 1

78 471363 Liz Otto Hamel 1 1

79 255792 Joy Palileo Pacific Crush Racing 1 1

80 282468 Jill Eyres 1 1

81 392417 Jennifer Vrieling Funsport Bikes Cycling Team 1 1

82 354768 Megan Bradley University of California-Berkeley 1 1

83 383842 Johanna Fogolin SJBC 1 1

84 460731 Madeline Graham 1 1

85 392570 Vi Tran Lost Dog Cycling 1 1

86 458024 Anna Stewart Funsport Bikes Cycling Team 1 1

87 425203 Cierra Hancock Chico Masters Cycling Team 1 1

88 364645 Robin Soares Victory Velo Racing 1 1

89 457809 Noelle Mascarenas Chico Masters Cycling Team 1 1

90 388394 Kim Costa Dayka-Hackett 1 1

91 354026 Erica Schwanke ZOCA p/b Halo Sports 1 1

92 394557 Claudia Campazzo 1 1

93 466668 Emily Weiss Team Velo Wrench 1 1

94 454648 Brooke Summers 1 1

95 458319 Meghan Frear Team City Sacramento 1 1

96 429542 Rachel Carlson Chico Masters Cycling Team 1 1

97 460718 Elana Franklin 1 1

98 458761 Alana Sharp Chico Masters Cycling Team 1 1

99 393210 Crystal Harpstreit Dolce Vita Freewheel 1 1

100 460213 Jakkz Raines SheSpoke Racing 1 1

101 408421 Margaux Kelly City and County of San Francisco 1 1

102 419967 Sarah Nelson Berkeley Bicycle Club (BBC) 1 1

103 393194 Ginger Kroft SJBC 1 1

104 386842 Tasha Rossi 1 1

105 458896 Serenity Marshall Ibis/buy-cell.com 1 1

106 472958 Paula GalvezAnzano Team Fremont/FFBC p/b Chipotle 1 1

107 458082 Trish Bakst Michelob Ultra - La Grange +21 1 1



108 473785 Lindsay Howard 1 1

109 470101 Diana Hellman SJBC 1 1

110 0 Sarah Burton SheSpoke Racing 1 1


